1
Titan Mining Graphite Testwork Demonstrates Product Meets Battery, Industrial
and Defense Specifications
Independent Testing Confirms High-purity Natural Graphite from Titan’s Kilbourne
Project in New York state
Gouverneur, New York, Vancouver, British Columbia – August 28, 2025 – Titan Mining
Corporation (TSX: TI; OTCQB: TIMCF) (“Titan” or the “Company”) announced today positive
results from independent downstream testing on natural flake graphite from its 100% owned

available for customer qualification and offtake discussions in late 2025.
Technical Summary Table
Product Type Key Metrics Purity (LOI) Commercial Relevance
Flotation
Concentrate
Overall grade 95.0%
Cg;      Medium flake
(+150 µm) 96.8% Cg;
Mid fraction (-150 +71
µm) 96.4% Cg; Fine (-
71 µm) 93.6% Cg
95.0–96.8% Saleable  / qualifiable as
-100 mesh concentrate;
suitable for refractories,
foundry, lubricants,
friction
Micronized
Graphite (PMG
D90-45, D90-15)
D90 ~47 µm      and
~17 µm     ; Bulk
densities after
purification: ~292 g/L
D90 ~ 47 µm, ~276 g/L
D90 ~ 17 µm; Particle
sizes within target
specs
99.95–99.97% High-purity micronized
products; specialty
industrial markets;
feedstock for SPG
Spherical Graphite
(SPG18)
D90 ~ 33 µm; D50 ~18
µm; D10 ~10 µm;     ;
Tap density 0.96